
BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLIOPOLIS GRAIN COMPANY, )
)

Petitioner, )

vs.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTIONAGENCY,

)
)
)
)
)
)

PCB No. 04-148
(UST Appeal)

CLERK’S OFFICE.

JUL 19 2004
STATE OF ILUNQ,S

Pollution Control Boar~j

Respondent. )

NOTICE

DorothyM. Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

Carol Sudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
1021 North GrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, IL 62796-9274

JohnJ. Kim
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorney General
Division of LegalCounsel
1021North GrandAyenue,East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I havetodayfiled with the office ofthe Clerk of

thePollution ControlBoard a Motion for Voluntary Dismissal,acopy ofwhich is

herewithservedupon you.

Curtis W. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon,Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

Illiopolis Grain
for

Petitioner



BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLIOPOLIS GRAIN COMPANY, )
)

Petitioner, )
)

vs. ) PCB No. 04-148
) (TJSTAppeal)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

MOTION FOR VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

NOW COMESthe Petitioner, Illiopolis Grain Company,by oneofits

attorneys,Curtis W. Martin of Shaw& Martin, P.C., andmovesto voluntarily

dismissits Petition for Reviewof FinalAgencyLeaking UndergroundStorageTank

Decisions,andin supportthereof,statesthat themattersfor which thePetitionwas

filed havebeenfully compromisedandsettled.

WHEREFORE,Petitioner,Illiopolis Grain Company,praysthat the Petition

for Reviewof Final AgencyLeakingUndergroundStorageTankDecisionbe

dismissedwith prejudice.

SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.

Curtis W. Martin
IL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite 302
P.O.Box 1789
Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

Curtis W. Martin, 4~’orneyfor
Illiopolis Grain Co,thpany,
Petitioner //



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, theundersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that on July /.S~’,2004, I

servedtrueandcorrectcopiesof aMotion for VoluntaryDismissal,by placingtrue

and correctcopiesin properlysealedandaddressedenvelopesandby depositing

saidsealedenvelopesin aU.S. mail dropbox locatedwithin Mt. Vernon, Illinois,

with sufficient postageaffixedthereto,uponthe following namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk JohnJ. Kim
Illinois Pollution Control Board AssistantCounsel
State ofIllinois Center SpecialAssistantAttorney General
100 WestRandolphStreet Division ofLegal Counsel
Suite 11-500 1021 North GrandAvenue,East
Chicago,IL 60601 P.O.Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Carol Sudman,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
1021North GrandAvenueEast
P.O. Box 19274
Springfield, IL 62796-9274

A~rneyfor
Petitioner,Illiopo7)iGrainCompany




